
 
     CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 
      City Council Consent Agenda Communication 
 

 
 
Meeting Date:  April 7, 2025 
 
Prepared By:  Dennis Carr – City Engineer 
 
Agenda Item:  WTP1 Chlorination Upgrade Pay Request #6 
 
Explanation:  At a past council meeting, City Council awarded the construction of the WTP1 
Chlorination Upgrade Project to Commercial Mechanical, Inc. for a price of $ 409,000.00. There  have 
been three change orders for a total of $5,809.00 bringing the contract to $414,809.00.  
 
The city has received the sixth pay estimate for a total of $50,379.30. 
 
Pay Request 1 - $7,245.00 
Pay Request 2 - $25,560.00 
Pay Request 3 - $157,247.55 
Pay Request 4 - $75,253.50 
Pay Request 5 - $46,983.15 
Pay Request 6 - $50,379.30 
 
Total Contract Remaining - $52,140.50 
 
Fiscal Impact:  $50,379.30 will be paid for out of the water fund. 
 
 
Recommendation Summary:  
 
The materials have been received/stored or work has been completed and staff recommends payment 
to Commercial Mechanical, Inc. in the amount of $50,379.30. 
 
Staff recommends that the City Council Approve Pay Request 6. 
 
Action Requested:   Approval 
 
 
 












	Memo 2025-04-07 WTP1 Chlorination Upgrade Pay Request 6
	2025 - 3 March - CMI Pay Application_CMT Executed

